
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029468-2025 

Award

Community Engagement Initiative

South Cambridgeshire District Council
Cambridge City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029468
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0507a7 (view related notices)
Published 3 June 2025, 12:30pm

Scope 

Description

The Greater Cambridge Shared Planning (GCSP) is looking for a service, in the form of a
game, that encourages residents to move more and connect with their local area, within
the publicly accessible areas in a new settlement in the Greater Cambridge region with a
population of around 13,000, via walking, based on a orienteering approach to complete a
prescribed set of destinations to visit, involving map reading and appreciation of
placemaking with the use of digital technology in a safe way.

 

Contract 1. Community Engagement Initiative

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029468-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029468-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0507a7


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

INTELLIGENT HEALTH LIMITED

Contract value

£33,574 excluding VAT

£40,288.80 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

3 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

6 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

9 June 2025 to 30 November 2025

5 months, 22 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72212326 - Mapping software development services



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Information about tenders 

4 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

4 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

INTELLIGENT HEALTH LIMITED



Page 4 to 5

Companies House: 05760628

Reading Enterprise Centre, Whiteknights Road

Reading

RG6 6BU

United Kingdom

Email: debbie.chesterman@intelligenthealth.co.uk

Region: UKJ11 - Berkshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Community Engagement Initiative

Contracting authorities 

South Cambridgeshire District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPLL-9624-BHXR

Cambourne Business Park

Cambourne

CB23 6EA

United Kingdom

mailto:debbie.chesterman@intelligenthealth.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Email: sean.missin@scambs.gov.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Cambridge City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCBT-6819-NDPJ

The Guildhall

Cambridge

CB2 1BY

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@cambridge.gov.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Contact organisation 

Contact South Cambridgeshire District Council for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sean.missin@scambs.gov.uk
mailto:procurement@cambridge.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Community Engagement Initiative
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	INTELLIGENT HEALTH LIMITED

	Contracting authorities
	South Cambridgeshire District Council
	Cambridge City Council

	Contact organisation

		2026-02-24T18:57:57+0000
	TCPDF




